



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1674

Bid Number: B-24-0092
Date: 04/05/2024
Page: 1 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc/s	#150A Circuit Breaker, 3P, TQD	7,400.00	7,400.00		
2	1.0	pc	Angle Bar 50mm x 50mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs.	1,458.00	1,458.00		
3	2.0	unit/s	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR) 1000 watts - servo type	4,000.00	8,000.00		
4	12.0	pc/s	Bolt,Expansion and Accessories 12mm dia. x 4"	180.00	2,160.00		
5	3.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2 1/2"	75.00	225.00		
6	1.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	56.00		
7	1.0	pc	Brush, Paint #4"	235.00	235.00		
8	1.0	pc	Brush, Steel	74.00	74.00		
9	14.0	pc/s	Cee Purlins, 1.5mm thk x 150mm x 50mm x 18mm x 6.0 mtrs	900.00	12,600.00		
10	1.0	set/s	Circuit Breaker, 150AT, 3P,240V, 60Hz, Bolt-on Type with enclosure NEMA-1	11,550.00	11,550.00		
11	6.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	825.00	4,950.00		
12	6.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 30AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	825.00	4,950.00		
13	2.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 50AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	1,320.00	2,640.00		
14	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 60AT, 3-Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	3,025.00	3,025.00		
15	1.0	set	Circuit Breaker,60AT,3P,240V,60Hz,Bolt-on Type with enclosure NEMA-3R	3,740.00	3,740.00		
16	20.0	pc	Clamp, PVC 50mm dia.	28.00	560.00		
17	5.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	2,005.00		
18	9.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (flush type) with grounding	209.00	1,881.00		
19	64.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	14,912.00		
20	5.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 12mm dia. x 6.0mts.	336.00	1,680.00		
SUB-TOTAL					84,101.00		

Purpose: Upgrading of Powerhouse of COVID 19 Vaccine Storage Facility, Nabunturan

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



24-1674

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1674

Bid Number: B-24-0092

Date: 04/05/2024

Page: 2 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	1.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	101.00		
22	2.0	pc/s	Elbow PVC 40mm dia.	145.00	290.00		
23	8.0	pc	Elbow, PVC 50mm diameter	83.00	664.00		
24	15.0	lngh/s	Electrical plastic molding 8ft	165.00	2,475.00		
25	10.0	kg	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8"dia., Steel	583.00	5,830.00		
26	1.0	pc/s	Empty plastic container (20liters Capacity)	330.00	330.00		
27	1.0	pc	Entrance Cap, 50mm dia.	220.00	220.00		
28	3.0	pc/s	Eye Lug 38mm sq. 12mm	984.50	2,953.50		
29	1.0	pc	Flat Bar 3mm thk x 50mm x 6mts.	743.00	743.00		
30	2.0	pc	Flat Bar 5mm thk x 50mm x 6mts.	946.00	1,892.00		
31	8.0	roll	Flexible Hose 20mm dia.(3/4") 100m/roll	1,788.00	14,304.00		
32	1.0	roll	Flexible Hose 20mm dia.(3/4") 50m/roll	715.00	715.00		
33	1.0	pc/s	Grinding Disc 4"dia.(for metal)	210.00	210.00		
34	9.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (heavy duty)	82.00	738.00		
35	5.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	745.00	3,725.00		
36	6.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	300.00		
37	4.0	pc	Led Bulb, 9W-10W, E27,220V	388.00	1,552.00		
38	1.0	set/s	Magnetic Contractor w/ Overload Relay 220V, 60Amp. 3 Phase	8,250.00	8,250.00		
39	4.0	pc/s	Metal Clamp, Double Hole, 40mm	88.00	352.00		
40	1.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	100.00		
41	4.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	376.00		
SUB-TOTAL					130,221.50		

Purpose: Upgrading of Powerhouse of COVID 19 Vaccine Storage Facility, Nabunturan

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



24-1674

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1674

Bid Number: B-24-0092

Date: 04/05/2024

Page: 3 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	7.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	637.00		
43	3.0	pc	Ordinary Plywood Type II Grade C, 10mm thk x 4' x 8'	935.00	2,805.00		
44	4.0	pc/s	Pail, Rubber	242.00	968.00		
45	3.0	gal	Paint Thinner (ordinary)	594.00	1,782.00		
46	12.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Primer white	1,327.00	15,924.00		
47	4.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Reducer	716.00	2,864.00		
48	7.0	gal	Paint, Acrylic Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed	1,716.00	12,012.00		
49	7.0	gal/s	Paint, Aluminum - Silver Finish 5 gals. - Choco Brown Finish 2 gals. - White Finish	881.00	6,167.00		
50	1.0	qrt/s	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel	223.30	223.30		
51	7.0	gal/s	Paint, Red Oxide Primer	737.00	5,159.00		
52	2.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	160.00	320.00		
53	1.0	pc	Panel Board, 18 Branches, Bolt-on Type, three-phase, centermain	38,500.00	38,500.00		
54	5.0	gal/s	Penetrating Sealer	473.00	2,365.00		
55	2.0	pc	Pipe, PVC (Electrical) 40mm dia. (10ft/length)	223.00	446.00		
56	7.0	pc	Pipe, PVC (Electrical) 50mm dia. (10ft/length)	336.00	2,352.00		
57	1.0	L	Pipe, PVC 4" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	875.00	875.00		
58	1.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	237.00	237.00		
59	72.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	21,528.00		
60	24.0	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk. x 1.220 long span x 3m - 8pcs (red)	499.00	11,976.00		
SUB-TOTAL					257,361.80		

Purpose: Upgrading of Powerhouse of COVID 19 Vaccine Storage Facility, Nabunturan

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



24-1674

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1674

Bid Number: B-24-0092

Date: 04/05/2024

Page: 4 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
61	4.0	pc/s	Receptacle,4-1/2" dia.(Plastic)with woodscrew	52.00	208.00		
62	4.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	1,144.00		
63	4.0	pc/s	Safety Helmet	363.00	1,452.00		
64	4.0	pair/s	Safety Shoes	858.00	3,432.00		
65	20.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	580.00		
66	20.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	560.00		
67	1.0	pint/s	Sealant, Elastomeric	240.00	240.00		
68	2.0	tube/s	Sealant, Rubber Silicone	313.50	627.00		
69	1.0	pc/s	Silicon Gunner	200.00	200.00		
70	24.0	pc	Square Bar 12mm thk x 6.0 mts.	375.00	9,000.00		
71	12.0	L	Square Tube, Steel, 2" x 2" x 1.5mm	965.00	11,580.00		
72	1.0	set	Switch, 2-gang (flush type)	209.00	209.00		
73	6.0	pc	Tape, Electrical (big) black	61.00	366.00		
74	1.0	roll/s	Tape,Masking # 1	33.00	33.00		
75	750.0	pc/s	Tekscrew #12 - 24 x 45mm w/rubber washer	2.00	1,500.00		
76	6.0	pc/s	Terminal lug, eye wire, for 50mm sq. wire	1,083.50	6,501.00		
77	16.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	1,760.00		
78	50.0	pc/s	Tox w/ metal screw 1in x 5mm	3.30	165.00		
79	10.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	310.00		
80	4.0	pc/s	Vest,reflectorized(costumized)	660.00	2,640.00		
SUB-TOTAL					299,868.80		

Purpose: Upgrading of Powerhouse of COVID 19 Vaccine Storage Facility, Nabunturan

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



24-1674

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1674

Bid Number: B-24-0092

Date: 04/05/2024

Page: 5 of 5

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
81	1.0	mtr/s	Wire mesh screen 1/4" x 1.20m *	196.00	196.00		
82	2.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	253.00	506.00		
83	15.0	mtr	Wire, 14.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded green	217.00	3,255.00		
84	1.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	5,569.00	5,569.00		
85	3.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	7,260.00	21,780.00		
86	30.0	mtr	Wire, 38.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded	479.00	14,370.00		
87	8.0	roll	Wire, 5.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	11,182.00	89,456.00		
88	75.0	mtr/s	Wire, 50.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded Black - 25 meters White - 25 meters Red- 25 meters	632.50	47,437.50		
89	1.0	roll	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll) Terms and Conditions for Deformed Round Bars/RSB: Winning supplier must submit a Quality Test Result for Item #19 and Inspection Report for Item #20. Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer for the Conduct of Quality Test through Accredited Testing Laboratory.	13,590.00	13,590.00		
TOTAL/LOT					496,028.30		
Purpose: Upgrading of Powerhouse of COVID 19 Vaccine Storage Facility, Nabunturan							
Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE							
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							